Electronic Articles of Incorporation For



THE CATCH A DREAM FOUNDATION, INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-forprofit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is: THE CATCH A DREAM FOUNDATION, INC.

Article II

The principal place of business address: 8254 118TH AVE NORTH SUITE 100 LARGO, FL. US 33773

The mailing address of the corporation is:

8254 118TH AVE NORTH SUITE 100 LARGO, FL. US 33773

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is:

THE CATCH A DREAM FOUNDATION WILL RAISE MONEY VIA DONATIONS AND GRANTS TO PROVIDE FUNDING FOR CHILDREN WITH DISABILITIES TO ATTEND INTENSIVE THERAPY UTILIZING THE THERASUIT METHOD AT LAMPERT'S PEDIATRIC CLINIC.

Article IV

The manner in which directors are elected or appointed is: AS PROVIDED FOR IN THE BYLAWS.

Article V

The name and Florida street address of the registered agent is:

HAROLD M LAMPERT III 8254 118TH AVE NORTH SUITE 100 LARGO, FL. 33773 I certify that I am familiar with and accept the responsibilities of registered agent.

N08000002995 FILED March 27, 2008 Sec. Of State jshivers

Registered Agent Signature: HAROLD LAMPERT

Article VI

The name and address of the incorporator is:

HAROLD LAMPERT 8254 118TH AVE NORTH SUITE 100 LARGO, FL 33773

Incorporator Signature: HAROLD LAMPERT

Article VII

The initial officer(s) and/or director(s) of the corporation is/are:

Title: P HAROLD M LAMPERT III 8254 118TH AVENUE NORTH LARGO, FL. 33773 US

Title: VP ROSE LAMPERT 8254 118TH AVENUE NORTH LARGO, FL. 33773 US

Article VIII

The effective date for this corporation shall be: 03/26/2008